.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1

. X& %ﬁ OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION O R , G i N A Formsﬁ:;rgge;;szg
*:,‘ WELL COMPLETION FORM L
%X& | WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE / /D
oy
Operator: License# 3882 API No. 15- 15-165-21831-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC. p \ County: RUSH
Address: 1560 BROADWAY, SUITE 2100 _m. _ _ j ] NW SE SE Sec. 15 Twp. 16 S.R. _16 [] East[X] West
City/State/Zip: DENVER, CO_80202-4838 W AN ' : d | A‘L 930 feet from SOUTH of Section
Purchaser: GARY-WILLIAMS ENERGY CORPORATION ’ 1120 feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: _CLAYTON CAMOZZI Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:
Phone: (303) 831-4673 RECEIVED (circle one)  NE @ NW  SW
Contractor: Name: __ROYALDRILLING __ANSAS CORPORATION cwmf’“\‘;ease Name: SCHEUERMAN Well #: 1-15
License: 33905 DEE_i_ﬂ_ZeB& Field Name: WILDCAT
Wellsite Geologist: JUSTIN CARTER Producing Formation: LANSING
Designate Type of Completion: CONSERVATIONDIVISION |  Elevation: Ground: 1896’ Kelly Bushing: 1903’
__ X _NewWwell = ReEnty WorkovevrﬂCHn.A' s Total Depth: 3588’ Plug Back Total Depth: 3405
X __ Qi SWD SIOW _ TempAbd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1009 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? OvYes X No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Altemate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name: AlF1-Dig . O'Z,/S/OQ
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Drilting Fluid Management Plan J '
____ Deepening ____Repef. ____ Conv.toEnhr/SWD (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
__ PlugBack Plug Back Total Depth Chiloride content ppm  Fluid volume bblis
Commingled Docket No. Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No. Location of fluid disposat if hauled offsite:
______ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
Lease Name: License No.:
8/16/2008 8/25/2008 9/17/2008 ' - Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R O East [ West
ggggn?;:ig:w Date Date Reached TD gg&%e,ﬂg{?oaaéig County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the g
herein are complete

7 rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
to e best o kno; e.

) KCC Office Use ONLY

y
/@/ Letter of Confidentiality Attached
(7

Title: GEOLOGIST ate: 12/9/2008

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

g™ E \ MR MY MYgline Log Received
2008 N ' §fist Report Received

Notary Public:

Date Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires 5/05/2009



Side Two

Operator Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC. Lease Name: SCHEUERMAN Well #: 1-15

Sec. 15 Twp. 16 S. R 16 O East X west County: RUSH

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copes of drill stem tests giving interval tested, time
too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed.
Attach final geologist well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes O No K Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0 Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Sample Sent to Geological Survey [ Yes O No TOPEKA 2915 -1012'
HEEBNER 3142 -1239'
Cores Taken , O Yes X No DOUGLAS 3174 -1271
\ LANSING 3197 -1294'
Electric Log Run K Yes 0 No ARBUCKLE RECEIVED 3484’ -1581'
(Submit Copy) TD  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 3588
List All E. Logs Run: DUAL INDUCTION g
DENSITY - NEUTRON DEC 10 2008 KCC
SONIC LOG
MICROLOG CONSERVATION DIVISION ol
AN DEC 09 2008
AL IEINTALY
CASING RECORD X New X Used
Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
. Size Hole | Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks -
Purpose of string | “pyeq” | Set(in0.D) | Lbs/Ft. | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23 1009 CLASS A 350 2% GEL & 3% CC
" " , 60/40 POZ 25
PRODUCTION 778 S12 15.5 3580" | ECON-O-BOND 125 | 5#/SK GILSONITE, 1/4#/SK CELLFLAKE

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD

. Depth -
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
Shots per Foot Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 JSPF 3266 - 68', 3271 - 75', 3279 - 83' 500 GAL W/ 28& MCA 3266 - 3283 OA
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-7/8" 3553' O Yes X No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
9/17/08 [ Flowing X Pumping 0O Gas Lift [ Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
25 0 15
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vented O Sold [0 Used on Lease [ Open Hole X Perf. O Dually Comp. [ Commingled 3266 - 3283 OA

If vented, submit ACO-18.)
O Other (Specify)




SAMUEL GARY JR
AND ASSOCIATES,INC.
an integrated energy company

KANBAS co%%a%%f ——
o | KCC
DEC 10 2008 -
December 9, 2008 CONSERVATION DIVIBION DEC 092
WICHITA, K8 CMF lDENT‘ AL

Mr. Dave Williams

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 South Market, Room — 2078
Wichita, KS 67202 .

Re: Scheuerman 1-15
Rush County, Kansas
APH# 15-165-21831-0000

Dear Dave,

o
Attached please find the ACON|, Well History Des&'\igzion of Well and Lease, along with
Geoldgist Report, DST’s, Electric Logs, and all cementing tickets for the subject Well.

We hereby request that this ACO-1, and all data included, along with the drill cuttings
sent to the Kansas Geological Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS.

If there are any questions, or if you need any additional information, please contact me at
Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. at the telephone number shown on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

¥ GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES, INC.
//// / i

Clayton Camozzi
Geologist

Enclosures

1560 Broadway, Suite 2100 | Denver, CO 80202 | www.samgaryjr.com




Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc. »
740 W WICHITA

Invoice

Date Invoice #
P.O. Box 32
Russell, KS 67665 8/18/2008 1035
% %
/ .
Bill To ’ \/7 5 5 /
Samuel Gary Jr & Associates Inc
P.0. BOX 448 RECEIVED
RUSSELL KS 67665 KANSAS GORPORATION COMMISSION
BEC 10 2008
EONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, K8
P.O. No. Terms Project
Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
450 | common 13.10 5,895.00T
8 {GEL 19.00 152.00T
17| Calcium 50.00 850.00T
475 | handling 2.10 997.50
14,725.09 * 475 SACKS * 31 MILES 0.09 1,325.25
1|8 5/8 solid rubber plug 102.00 102.00T
1] surface pipe 500-1500ft 1,075.00 1,075.00
31 | pump truck mileage charge 7.00 217.00
1,061 | discount 10% if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT B A BN -1.00 -1,061.00
DEDUCTED ‘- =
Ue
LEASE: SCHEWERMAN WELL #1-15
Rush county Sales Tax AUG 2 6 2{]08 5.30% 370.95
/. GAMUEL GARY JR.
i § ASSOOIATES, INC.
EI{RLG a 002; .E]>W§O OLOE OGG
AFE #,
ACCT # 135160
APPROVED BY: @3 )
Thank you for your business. Dave
Total $9,923.70




QUALITY OILWELI (‘FMENTING INC

e T TN T e e

Phone 785-483-2025
Cell 785-324-1041

Home Offlce PO Box 32 Russell KS 67665

No.

o
e N

ol Tvvp. T~ Range

“Called Out

© On Location =~ |

=" Job Start

} Flnlsh

Locatlorfa <Y

o ‘ ya
U‘{&unty

ﬁ State

ot Well No. : ﬂ/r /.

Owner / NS t/f."', L

Cha'ge{» fow J’ N Asco'ozméw

e
L ' To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc.
- — . You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
TD.. /0// cementer and helper to.assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.

Csg. &% e g

Tbg. Size | | Dep(th' Street

Drill Pipe Depth City _ A State

Tool Depih_ The above was done to satlsfactlon and superwsnon of owner agent or contractor.

Cement Left in Cs .:‘.5:;‘ 7.7{';?/ Shoe Joint
PressMax. _ | Mmtmum ‘

Meas Line + 27| Displaces i ¢ L& o

- r‘/ 4.‘ .
Perf. : ‘J T
" ‘ ' Amount
. - Et(?UIPME_,NT :._/ o Ord%red %‘ f' OM 3
O - ——, > I . —
: 'y Driver. . S 7 ; -
A —— M Commons” 71D —’«i% = 5375, 00
UNO Driver 38 )
Bulktrk /h Driver l{ 77 Poz. Mix Heo
y y gy T i
JOB SERVICES&REMARKS » G, 5 =i/ AR /52,00
; e |

Pumptrk Charge g S lowe o SO0 Chioride / 7 'D 570 &= ¥ 5@ OQ
Mieage 5 / ™ /’"”79/ A 7 " Z5 Hulls RECEIVED

Footage i . o Salt RAT{ONCOMM'SS'ON

_ . / 2 ?Z’ OO | Fiowseal DEC 1

_Remarks: '

Mileage” - e SE s S

/4,-7f/ 7;2” 4/£’£//A£ éé

o - | Squeeze
-4“"" - ' N
fe Rotat
&
e Ty
e £
ki e AR
R i
A S v
/’ ' :,‘v BE— - ¥
[STEY L i A . i Tax
! . /'/ A’Vi* y’ i .
Db e A Discount
.,l,: ;_.- . ,;( - T T D 1 Ve . .
S'gnature,‘/j Pl R "{mea..«;.ﬂ..ﬁ__*,m,

Total Charge




PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE

o wh
BA 5' \/ ' 10f2 1970-SAMO013 08/25/2008

INVOICE NUMBER

energy services 1970002407
Pratt - -
" SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o EASE SSME Scheuerman
L P.0.BOX 448 . ' y S
L . COUNTY Rush S
STATE KS
0 ,T?TSS.ELL g/so KEL&Z %?ANUM i JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well 8asunQP3pJUUB
' JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY BRANUM . ..
/ JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS ‘DUE DATE
1970-02414 301 ‘Net 30 DAYS 09/24/2008
QTyY UofM UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 08/24/2008 to 08/24/2008
1970-02414
1970-18298 Cement-New Well Casing 8/24/08 ,
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00( Hour 2160.000 2,160.00
Depth Charge; 3001'-4000'
Cementing Head w/Manifold 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
glfl.’lg Container Utilization RECEIVED
arge 4
Cement Float Equipment KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISHON 1.00| EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe ;
Cement Float Equipment DEC I 0 m 1.00] EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug and Baffle '
Cement Float Equipment CONSEWRIVC?I'&N :(JéVlSloN 8.00| EA 110.000 880.00
Turbolizer
Extra Equipment 1.00] EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental
Mileage 180.00{ DH 1.400 252.00
Blending and Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage 170.00{ DH 7.000 1,190.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage - 659.00| DH 1.600 1,054.40
Proppant and Bulk Delivery
Charges '
Pickup 85.00( Hour 4.250 361.25
Unit Mileage Charge(Pickups,
Vans, or Cars)
Additives : 625.00| EA 0.750 468.75 T
Cal-Set
Additives ' 32.00{ EA 3.700 11840 T
Cello-flake
Additives 214.00| EA 0.250 5350 T
Cement Gel
Additives 100.00( EA 7.500 75000 T
FLA-322 ’
Additives 900.00| EA 0.670 603.00 T
Gilsonite '
Additives . 500.00| EA 1.530 765.00 T
Super Flush Il
KCalcium Chloride 214.00{ EA 1.050 224.70j




'BASIC

emergy services

PAGE
20f2

CUST NO

1970-SAM013

INVOICE DATE
08/25/2008

INVOICE NUMBER

Pratt -
J T
" SAMUEL GARY JR. & ASSOCIATES o LEASE NAME Scheuerman ...
L Sox 448 °  WELL NO. 1-15
LS _ COUNTY Rush SEP 03 2008
T RUSSELL KS 67668 1 STATE KS DR
°  arth N KELLwomanum T JOBDESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe
: E  JOB CONTACT C/O KELLY BRANUM .
L EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERWS DUE DATE
1970-02414 301 Net 30 DAYS|  09/24/2008
ary UofM | UNIT PRICE |INVOICE AMOUNT
Cement 125.00| EA 11.000 137500 T
50/50 POZ
Cement 55.00] EA 12.000 66000 T
60/40 POZ
Supervisor 1.00| Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
‘DEC 10 2008
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHIT, KS

DRLG DCOMJ° Elé// 0O LOE OGG
p
D

AFE #
&0

[3C-

ACCT #;
/
APPROVED BY: .
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -3,321.27
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 8,979.73
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 194.17
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 9,173.90

N /




'BASIC

Subject to Correction

18298

-

e
AT

energy SeerceS LP  [lease . _ Well # Legal
: SHEy E¢man |- 45 IRV
Dateg ;Q J.o . Customer ID » County@u . L' » Stat}e( N Stat > # ’ks
CCAM Gary TR ASSC,  TadC e Formation | Shoeden 1,54
Q . Casir:% A Casin Dsep;t‘ho, D 0w LTD Job L < o
g c tomér Represefnt;t:rjum Trea/? /,N f Lto ot (
AFE Number PO Number : 'l“":;‘::zj oy X 7/ W /)"{—/ v DLS
Station Product [ quanmiTy MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, arid SERUICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
r CLiod 11325 s |So/f. 50 Poa o LIIB"IS.UO
P cf1o3 |.SS SlC (,,O///L/o Por el B bbo.00
P lccioa |3gib|cello. FlaKe A dg Yo
@ lecrog laidib | calicom Chlorede RECENED 1 g234.70°
0 ez leasibloaleet KANSAS CORPORATION CoMMISSIon T~ A YLy 1S
P leciag ljoo b |FiA-32 322 DEC_10 2008 A § 15000
P lecove |219 1k | coqrent Gel ¥ A~
I ccaol g‘uollg 6.l c o fe WICHITA, KS —
P leciss Sooml| Cuger f/as [ TC S
P CIF¢oT |lea Lﬂ?’lc (\/nc,..)/) /O/UQ ‘!BAFC/'Q 5/2 /ﬂ,w -
/")' reiasillen |Aube €11 F/oA/ .Slroc. 4
£ rEIESl | fea Tulbo Lirer _5/7 fﬁ)ue\ 1
!O Erol |iNom | Heavy Eguip mileas = o /1F0. 00
£ 1Fz 636 [m Ty Clv / JosY. Y
PA Cloo | %sm | wum. tm. leas (“é/c /"«'Q/(x,um- A 36).25
P lerayo lugouc| Riewd g v mrivive Cruice Chs. 4 25200
P‘ S0od Jea |Seru.ce S.uporesar 640 ’ g /1S 00
p ¢ | 1-Yhoes po%L C/!,’,A/w 200/ Yooa B Z2)tooo
,\P errgod [ 20 ;ﬂ/uq‘ Comtamer (1t lant, o Chs. A 250 ou
P.' CEsol | Jen CAs /ujc Seawel gé(’,d 7[”/ ’ g 200 0u
nl_SCC)uf\))(fo/ Hrcf
p/qs TAx s 2919.13
U244 P.0. Box 86 67124-86 520) 6 0 620) 6 ; TOTAL

Taylor Printing, Inc. « www.taylorprinting.us__



BA 51[

| | TREATMENT REPORT
energy services,.n i - .

. Gacy R \H-‘\s SC. _INC e NO :  . SRS ,?ate fo s
_LfEC Lmu Jr/nﬂ/u We"!#’/‘-b" SRR S & J‘f D& —
Fleld Ord%r# Statuzrj)/ ﬂ L/s S R Casgm?/l Dg_;‘)tl; ,S?:.O;' Coun[t?V .S.[/‘; G “Stat?&,é ' '
Type J(;LL Lan)§ g 4/',/\'; ' o ' (\ A Formation . .~ ‘ Legal ?escnpﬂo; /L
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED . TREATMENT RESUME
g [ (g T oo (0870 P oo frl_ sl 0] 1050 4 Blu e o 12°
.De oo [P lrom | Tojassich” «,0750 pot " %, cv/ /o 4™ ..
,Vc&mz? h Volume From . .. To 5% Y0 |F P?ﬂ 323 Cﬂi.&’n o QJ Ce’ f /‘/ﬂ fme ’é“/é [.SOMI‘H
Ma7 Press “ Maix Predsi™: éror!r;p - To :ti:l/\ "“ﬁ»Frac J @ , _S 83 g ”7’* AR A ot By i, *
.W%Conr‘\ecnon Annulus Vol. Erom 30_5, "é)O/c{()P - ﬁﬂ‘// /{o/P *4/ 4—2‘4? gse?’(d/(’ B o .' Annulus Pressqre
F%;g Dep;h - |Packer Depth 4Fror;n' | | To FlLﬁh/J L Jh {(’ Gas Volume : Total Load
Customer Representatlve K ”(‘ ;ﬁfﬂg}uM' Statlon Ma ger Je ~ Co # » : Tregter / /" ", ' /f' //&/ p f l\
ServncgUmts ;(gq'qz 19 ‘?05 /??Q{ (G760 ?9/8 ' | ' ' '
Rames Sl m [ mattel |Dale |Phye

) Casing | Tubing | . ] ‘ N .
_Time . " Pressure- | Pressure Bbls. Pumped | . Rate - L e Servuce Log. )Q Qs, A / A/ 2.

djoe . RECEINVED. pnd Loc, 0.5“,;;, ‘.)ﬂ‘(\')lv Sc’ _"""‘("//w;’faé»
2o ‘NSAS-C°RP°RAT'9:1‘.’9”M'33’°“ Start SVa ekl g s K¢ *y/ff _
' . ..Sluoajo: 7(‘ [S6- C_eruf‘ (-3 8 ~/o 42 14k
€57 foatlsm C 3588 LT D
C—_&éfﬂa@ 35 éj’O :
NS ' I S /Joofo,ﬂ -+ ciR. L,.)/ Ql?%—Qo%M’&Fﬁ{
oS - 12 4 /g Pump 18 B8Ls _s(mu%‘lust\/f
_ | RS /2 |Pump 3 €Bs H2°
, Ao g ‘v’,%;l, M e &m,ﬂfdu s éa/f,fa )4(:2_ o *‘;‘/;
b ) 1l ’3‘/ | S miy "‘pumﬂ 125 s [Ks kbO/sbc.)ﬂofL@. [3 8%,&
. ' T Tessh out Repvlivs
-- , B ' Lelease ﬁ/uﬁ - G’UOO/ k"
o | 6 °%Ar+ disp” o5y cnp 84.L6OLS
_ QL{‘?‘; o | cht A/ ‘p'L ﬁ.SJ @ éO/S/j/s ou.7/ |
i c//.z Sloly K Awle ) Clj/ 41 :
| out Wotatiopid
Dlus e = F/o's“?ﬂ‘_.‘
BT Popse fgf fi;-;.
- - : SR S 14)/4&[ /4Kﬂ<'~fqﬂ c:fé”o'ﬂ.f-
o) | R T, L ,,,W//ple voT

=x 1 .

T

- - [,/z/u(' ﬂ//”ﬂ/ﬁz%ﬁ/ﬁdﬂ/@
P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 -Fax (620) 672-5383

... Taylof P .ptmyhe 620-672-3656 ’

10244 NE Hiway 61 »



